
MISSISSIPPI STATE TRACK & FIELD

60 METERS
Top Collegian: Favour Ashe, Auburn, 6.53
School Record: D’Angelo Cherry, 2013 (6.49)
6.71	 Danarrion Ard	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
6.77	 Peyton Bair	 Razorback Invite (1/26/24)
6.77	 Jordan Ware 	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
6.91	 Keldrick Turner Jr. 	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
6.92	 Cruz Oguz	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
6.93	 Jordan Barrow 	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
6.96	 Sema’J Daniels	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
7.07	 Mike Wright	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
7.30	 Lewis Barber	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)

200 METERS
Top Collegian: Robert Gregory, Florida, 20.47
School Record: Marquis Davis, 2003 (20.70)
20.74	 Jordan Ware	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
21.31	 Sema’J Daniels	 Razorback Invtiational (1/26/24)
21.52	 Shemar Rose	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
21.64	 Keldrick Turner Jr.	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
21.89	 Kennedy Stringfellow	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
22.26	 Christion Barker	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
22.36	 Mike Wright	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
22.66	 Cruz Oguz	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

400 METERS
Top Collegian: Cheickna Traore, Penn State, 46.50
School Record: Tavaris Tate, 2010 (45.80)
47.12	 Sema’J Daniels	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
47.59	 Doval Simmonds	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
48.09	 Christion Barker	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
48.11	 Alfonso Hale Jr.	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
49.77	 Samuel Smith	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
51.59	 Nic Lawshea	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
51.98	 Rivers Godwin	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)

800 METERS
Top Collegian:  Cole Lindhorst, Texas, 1:47.39
School Record: Marco Arop, 2019 (1:45.90)
1:47.87	 Tyrese Reid	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
1:49.80	 Dan Joyce	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
1:50.75	 Samuel Navarro	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
1:52.57	 Omari Hammond	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
1:54.05	 Ben Murray	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
1:56.37	 Curt Carman	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
2:13.12	 Nic Lawshea	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)

MILE
Top Collegian: Aidan Troutner, BYU, 3:54.51
School Record: Don Hunt, 1968 (4:04.00)
4:38.93	 Gram Russell	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

60 METER HURDLES
Top Collegian: Ethan Exilhomme, Northeastern, 7.60
School Record: Jesse Henderson, 2021 (7.66)
7.92	 Peyton Bair	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
8.56	 Sam Fisher	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
8.67	 Lewis Barber	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)

4X400M RELAY
Top Collegian: Hayles, McCoy, Schwartzman, Powell, Florida, 3:05.89
School Record: Mayers, Barnaby, Harris, Tate; 2012 (3:05.07)
3:07.91	 A: S. Daniels, J. Ware, K. Turner, A. Hale Jr.	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
3:16.87	 A: O. Hammond, A. Hale Jr., S. Smith 	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
3:18.55	 B: S. Smith, D. Simmonds, T. Reid, D. Joyce	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
3:22.72	 C: S. Smith, M. Wright, K. Stringfellow, S. Rose	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
3:26.67	 B: S. Fisher, O. Hammond, S. Navarro, D. Joyce	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
Top Collegian: Dyer, Gose, Leath, Porter, Virginia, 9:48.76
School Record: Monaghan, Hearn, McBride, Roszko; 2014 (9:33.61)

HIGH JUMP
Top Collegian: Trey Allen, Louisville, 2.24m
School Record: Marcus Jackson, 2014 (2.29m)
2.18m (7’ 1.75”)	 Sherman Hawkins	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
2.12m (6’ 11.5”)	 JonathanJones	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
2.02 (6’ 7.5”)	 Peyton Bair	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
1.86 (6’ 1.25”)	 Sam Fisher	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
1.81 (5’ 11.25”)	 Lewis Barber	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)

POLE VAULT
Top Collegian: Bradley Jelmert, Ark. State, 5.72m
School Record: Bob Dandino, 1985 (5.13m)
4.78m (15’ 11”)	 Aaron Fortenberry 	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
4.55 (14’ 11”)	 Nolan Krol	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
4.45 (14’ 7.25”)	 Braxton Sanford	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
4.30 (14’ 1.25”)	 Lewis Barber	 Razorback Invtiational (1/26/24)
4.25m (13’ 11.25”) Gabriel Dupuis	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)

LONG JUMP
Top Collegian: Tye Hunt, Youngstown St., 8.08m
School Record: Cameron Crump, 2023 (8.39m)
7.57m (24’ 10”)	 Kennedy Stringfellow	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
6.96m (22’ 10”)	 Peyton Bair	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
6.90m(22’ 7.745”) Shermin Hawkins	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
6.85m(22’ 5.75”)	Jordan Barrow	 Razorback Invitational (1/16/24)
6.85m(22’ 5.75”)	Lewis Barber	 Razorback Invitational (1/16/24)
6.30m (20’ 8”)	 Cruz Oguz	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
6’.10m(20’ 0.25”) Rivers Godwin	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)

SHOT PUT
Top Collegian:  Tarik Robinson-O’Hagan, Ole Miss, 19.58m
School Record: Jabari Bennett, 2022 (19.40m)
18.75m(61’ 6.25”)Roury McCloyen	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
14.44m(47’ 4.5”) Peyton Bair	 Razorback Invitational (1/16/24)
13.14m (43’ 1.25”) Sam Fisher	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
10.95 (35’ 11.25”) Lewis Barber	 Razorback Invitational (1/16/24)

WEIGHT THROW
Top Collegian: Tarik Robinson-O’Hagan, Ole Miss, 23.12m
School Record: Terry Day, 1997 (18.90m)
17.10m	  Roury McCloyen	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)

HEPTATHLON
Top Collegian: Drew Thompson, Colorado St., 5647 pts
School Record: Peyton Bair, 2023 (5,773 pts)
4940	 Lewis Barber	 Razorback Invitational (1/16/24)
4306	 Peyton Bair	 Razorback Invitational (1/16/24)

300 METERS
34.14	 Alfonso Hale Jr.	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
35.26	 Kennedy Stringfellow	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
35.88	 Rivers Godwin	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
36.00	 Shamar Rose	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

500 METERS
1:06.84	 Ben Murray	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:07.34	 Keldrick Turner Jr. 	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:07.92	 Samuel Smith	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:11.20	 Nic Lawshea	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

2024 Men’s Indoor Top Performances  (updated 2/12/2024)



600 METERS
1:18.28	 Tyrese Reid	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:18.72	 Dan Joyce	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:20.13	 Omari Hammond	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
1:20.74	 Sam Navarro	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:21.44	 Alfonso Hale Jr.	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:26.62	 Ben Murray	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
1:24.19	 Curt Carman	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
1:26.61	 Christion Barker	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

1,000 METER RUN
2:45.56	 Lewis Barber	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)

4X200M RELAY
1:26.66	 A: D. Ard, S. Rose, C. Barker, M. Wright 	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:29.03	 B: K. Turner, K. Stringfellow, J. Barrow, S. Daniels UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

2024 Men’s Indoor Top Performances



60 METERS
Top Collegian: Kaila Jackson, Georgia,7.19
School Record: Kamaya Debose-Epps, 2023 (7.38)
7.53	 Kyndall Sessom	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
7.58	 Rosealee Cooper	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
7.59	 McKenzie Calloway	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
7.63	 Jaitlyn Ware	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
7.67	 Rickyla Fagan	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

200 METERS
Top Collegian: Jacious Sears, Tennesse 
School Record: Kamaya Debose-Epps, 2023 (23.48)
23.81	 Rosealee Cooper	 Tiger Paw Invite  (2/9/24)
23.83	 Jaitlyn Ware	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
24.63	 Michaela McCall	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24) 
25.19	 Rickyla Fagan	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
25.19	 Chanice Spicer	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
25.42	 Rickyla Fagan	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
25.61	 Kyndall Sessom	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

400 METERS
Top Collegian: Shawnti Jackson, Arkansas, 52.10
School Record: Falilatu Ogunkoya, 1990 (53.03)
54.94	 Kethlin Campbell	 Tiger Paw Invite  (2/9/24)
55.25	 Michaela McCall	 Tiger Paw Invite  (2/9/24)
55.70	 Jessicka Woods	 Tiger Paw Invite  (2/9/24)
56.19	 Chanice Spicer	 Tiger Paw Invite  (2/9/24)

800 METERS
Top Collegian: Juliette Whittaker, Standford, 2:02.67
School Record: Sydney Steely, 2022 (2:04.62)
2:07.94	 Mallory Streetman	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
2:09.40	 Hayley Ogle	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
2:10.84	 Hunter Anderson	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
2:15.19	 Gabrielle Boulay	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
2:15.77	 Maci Mills	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
2:17.08	 Madelyn Keating 	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
2:19.98	 Trinity Holland	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
2:22.75	 Kennedy Jackson	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)

MILE
Top Collegian: Carley Thomas, Washington, 4:30.38
School Record: Tiffany McWilliams, 2004 (4:32.24)
4:48.67	 Hayley Ogle	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
4:52.17	 Hunter Anderson	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
4:58.10	 Ramat Jimoh	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
5:01.67	 Madelyn Keating	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
5:06.62	 Brooklyn Quanz	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

3000 METER RUN
Top Collegian: Olivia Markezich, Notre Dame, 8:40.42
School Record: Mia Meydrich, 2017 (9:18.13)
9:45.03	 Ramat Jimoh	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
9:52.39	 Madison Jones	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
9:52.89	 Brooklyn Quanz	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
10:42.64	 Reese Terza 	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
10:44.36	 Gracie Gibson	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)

60 METER HURDLES
Top Collegian: Grace Stark, Florida, 7.97
School Record: Erica Bougard, 2015 (8.03)
8.13	 Rosealee Cooper	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
8.51	 Jessicka Woods 	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
8.69	 Kennedy Jackson	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)

4X400M RELAY
Top Collegian: 
School Record: S. Luckett, O. Archer, E. Bougard, S. McNeil; 2015 (3:38.04)
3:38.88	 A: M. Calloway, M. McCall, K. Campbell, J. Woods	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24) 
3:41.65	 A: M. Calloway, M. McCall, J. Ware, J. Woods 	Razorback Invitational (1/26/24) 
3:47.98	 B: C. Spicer, A. Nel, J. Ware, K. Jackson	 Tiger Paw Invite (2/9/24)
3:52.49	 B: C. Spicer, A. Nel, M. Streeman, G. Boulay	 Razoback Invitational (1/26/24) 
3:54.39	 A: G. Boulay, K. Jackson, J. Ware, J. Woods 	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
3:59.02	 B: M. Streetman, H. Ogle, G. Boulay, H. Anderson UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

HIGH JUMP
Top Collegian: Effiong, Glenn, Pryce, Jackson, Arkansas, 3:28.79
School Record: Logan Boss, 2018 (1.92m)
1.67m (5’ 5.75”)	 Gabriela Sanz-Martinez 	 Razorback Invitaitonal (1/26/24)
1.63m (5’ 4.25”)	 Kennedy Jackson	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)

LONG JUMP
Top Collegian: Claire Bryant, FLorida, 6.61
School Record: Elisha Williams, 2001 (6.59m)
5.79m  (19’ 0”)	 Kennedy Jackson	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)

POLE VAULT
Top Collegian: Chloe Timberg, Rutgers, 4.47m
School Record: Peyton Mickelson, 2022 (4.15m)
3.57m (11’ 8.5”)	 Helen-Claire Edmonds	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
3.42m (11’ 2.5”) Julia Lasley	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
3.21 (10’ 6.25”) Alexandra Inglis	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

WEIGHT THROW
Top Collegian: Jasmine Mitchell, Ole Miss, 24.61
School Record: Brianna Smith, 2018 (21.05m)
18.42m (60’ 5.25”) Tafada Wright	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
18.08m (59’ 4”)	  Jhordyn Stallworth	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
15.14m (49’ 8.25”) Megan Womack	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
14.60m (47’ 11”)	Rickea Atkins	 UAB Blazer Invite (1/13/26)
13.70m (44’ 11.5”)  Kaitlyn Walker	 UAB Blazer Invite (1/13/24)

SHOT PUT
Top Collegian: Mya Lesnar, Colorado St., 18.50m
School Record: Jhordyn Stallworth, 16.40m
16.40m (53’ 9.75”)Jhordyn Stallworth	 Razorback Invitational (1/26/24)
14.25m (46’ 9”) Tafada Wright	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
15.31m (50’ 2.75”) Megan Womack 	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
10.58m (35’ 7.25”) Kailtyn Walker	 UAB Blazer Invite (1/13/24)
8.60m (28’ 2.75”) Kennedy Jackson	 Razorback Inviational (1/26/24)

PENTATHLON
Top Collegian: Destiny Master, Whichita St., 4173 pts
School Record: Erica Bougard, 2014 (4,586 points)
3504	 Kennedy Jackson	 Razorback Inviational (1/26/24)
 
300 METERS
38.99	 Rosealee Cooper	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
39.84	 Jaitlyn Ware	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
40.87	 Chanice Spicer	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
41.01	 McKenzie Calloway	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

500 METERS
1:16.99	 Michaela McCall	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:21.22	 Trinity Holland	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)

600 METERS
1:33.91	 Mallory Streetman	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:35.58	 Hayley Ogle	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:36.02	 Kethlin Campbell	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:36.18	 Maci Mills	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)
1:37.19	 Jessicka Woods	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:37.24	 Gabrielle Boulay	 UAB Vulcan Invite (1/13/24)
1:37.96	 Trinity Holland 	 Music City Challenge (2/9/24)

 
 
 

2024 Women’s Indoor Top Performances



1,000 METER RUN

 
4X200M RELAY
1:38.06	 A: M. Calloway, R. Fagan, R. Cooper, K. Campbell	 UAB Blazer Invite (1/13/24)
1:39.49	 B: J. Ware, C. Spicer, M. McCall, J. Woods	 UAB Blazer Invite (1/13/24)

2024 Women’s Indoor Top Performances



UAB Vulcan Invite
Jan. 13 • Birmingham, Ala.

MEN
60m (Prelims)
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Danarrion Ard 	 6.82
2 	 Jordan Ware 	 6.83
6 	 Sema’J Daniels 	 6.96
9 	 Cruz Oguz 	 7.00

60m (Semi-Finals)
Place	 Name	 Mark
3 	 Jordan Ware 	 6.77Q
4 	 Danarrion Ard 	  6.78q
11 	 Cruz Oguz  	 6.94
--- 	 Sema’J Daniels 	 FS

60m (Finals)
Place	 Name	 Mark
2	 Danarrion Ard 	 6.75
--- 	 Jordan Ware 	  FS
 
60m Hurdles (Prelims)
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Peyton Bair	  8.11
5	  Sam Fisher 	  8.70
10 	 Lewis Barber	  8.90

60m Hurdles (Semi-Finals)
Place	 Name	 Mark
2	  Peyton Bair 	 7.92Q
17	  Sam Fisher 	 8.91
--- 	 Lewis Barber 	 DNF
 
60m Hurdles (Finals)
Place	 Name	 Mark
2 	 Peyton Bair 	 7.96
 
200m
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Jordan Ware 	  20.93^
10 	 Christion Barker 	 22.26
19 	 Cruz Oguz 	 22.66

300m
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Alfonso Hale Jr. 	 34.14
7	 Kennedy Stringfellow 	 35.26
11	  Rivers Godwin 	  35.88
12 	 Shamar Rose 	 36.00

400m
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Sema’J Daniels 	 47.81

500m
Place	 Name	 Mark
5	 Ben Murray 	 1:06.84
8 	 Keldrick Turner 	 1:07.34
9 	 Samuel Smith 	 1:07.92
10	 Nic Lawshea	 1:11.20

600m
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Tyrese Reid 	 1:18.28
2 	 Dan Joyce 	 1:18.72
3 	 Samuel Navarro 	 1:20.74
4 	 Alfonso Hale Jr. 	 1:21.44
14 	 Christion Barker 	     1:26.61

800m
Place	 Name	 Mark
5 	 Ben Murray 	  1:58.98
7 	 Curt Carman 	 1:59.56
 
1 Mile
Place	 Name	 Mark
14 	 Gram Russell 	 4:38.93

4x200m Relay
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	 A: D. Ard, S. Rose, C. Barker, M. Wright 	 1:26.66
2	 B: J. Barrow, S. Daniels, K. Stringfellow, K. Turner	  1:29.03

4x400m Relay
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	 A: O. Hammond, A. Hale Jr., S. Smith 	 3:16.87

High Jump
Place	 Name	 Mark
3 	 Sherman Hawkins 	 2.18m
4 	 Johnathan Jones 	 2.12m
15 	 Sam Fisher 	 1.86m
 
Long Jump
Place	 Name	 Mark
3	 Kennedy Stringfellow 	 7.34m
10	 Sherman Hawkins	  6.90m
18 	 Jordan Barrow 	 6.62m
19 	 Lewis Barber 	 6.58m

Pole Vault
Place	 Name	 Mark
4 	 Aaron Fortenberry 	 4.75m
8 	 Nolan Krol 	 4.45m
10 	 Braxton Sanford	  4.45m
12 	 Gabriel Dupuis	  4.15m

Shot Put
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	  Roury McCloyen 	 17.47m
15	  Peyton Bair 	  13.44m

Weight Throw
Place	 Name	 Mark
7 	 Roury McCloyen 	 15.90m

 

WOMEN
60m (Prelims
Place	 Name	 Mark
5	 Kyndall Sessoms	 7.65
1	 Jaitlyn Ware	 7.66
11	 Rickyla Fagan	 7.76
	  
 
 

2024 Indoor Meet Results



60m (Semi-Finals)
Place	 Name	 Mark
7	 Kyndall Sessom 	 7.59q
1	 Mckenzie Calloway	 7.62
11	 Jaitlyn Ware 	 7.63
20	 Rickyla Fagan	  7.76

60m (Finals)
Place	 Name	 Mark
5	  Kyndall Sessom 	 7.57
 
60m Hurdles (Prelims)
Place	 Name	 Mark
2 	 Rosealee Cooper 	 8.55Q
7 	 Jessicka Woods 	  8.74q
8	 Kennedy Jackson	  8.94q

60m Hurdles (Semi-Finals)
Place	 Name	 Mark
8	 Kennedy Jackson	  8.94
7 	 Jessicka Woods 	  8.74
8	 Kennedy Jackson	  8.94

60m Hurdles (Finals)
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	  Rosealee Cooper 	 8.28
4 	 Jessicka Woods 	 8.63
8 	 Kennedy Jackson 	 9.17

200m Dash
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	  Rosealee Cooper 	 8.28
4 	 Jessicka Woods 	 8.63
8 	 Kennedy Jackson 	 9.17

300m Dash
Place	 Name	 Mark
2 	 Rosealee Cooper 	 38.99
7 	 Jaitlyn Ware 	 39.84
9 	 Chanice Spicer 	 40.87
10 	 McKenzie Calloway 	 41.01

500m Dash
Place	 Name	 Mark
2 	 Michaela McCall 	 1:16.99
5 	 Trinity Holland 	 1:21.22

600m
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	 Mallory Streetman	 1:33.91
3 	 Hayley Ogle 	 1:35.58
4 	 Kethlin Campbell	  1:36.02
6 	 Jessicka Woods 	 1:37.19
7 	 Gabrielle Boulay	 1:37.24
9 	 Maci Mills 	 1:39.79

800m
Place	 Name	 Mark
2 	 Madelyn Keating 	 2:17.08

1 Mile
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Hunter Anderson 	 4:53.80
2 	 Ramat Jimoh 	 4:58.64
4	 Madelyn Keating 	 5:07.54
5 	 Brooklyn Quanz 	 5:07.62

3000m
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	 Ramat Jimoh 	 10:03.44
12	 Reese Terza 	 10:42.64
16 	 Gracie Gibson 	 10:51.88
 
4x200m Relay
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	 A: C. Spicer, K. Sessoms, R. Fagan, M. Calloway 	 1:26.66
3	 B: B:  J. Ware, R. Cooper, J. Woods 	 1:39.49

4x400m Relay
Place	 Name	 Mark
2	 A: G. Boulay, K. Jackson, J. Ware, J. Woods 	 3:54.39
7	 B: H. Ogle, R. Jimoh, M. Mills, R. Fagan 	 3:59.02
 
High Jump
Place	 Name	 Mark
2 	 Gabriela Sanz-Martinez 	 1.65m

Long Jump
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Kennedy Jackson 	 5.75m

Pole Vault
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	 Emma Hunt 	 3.76m
6 	 Helen Clare Edmonds 	 3.51m
9 	 Julia Lasley 	 3.36m
10 	 Alexandra Inglis 	  3.21m

Shot Put
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	 Jhordyn Stallworth 	 15.18m
6	 Meagan Womack 	 13.54m
19 	 Kaitlyn Walker 	 10.85m
--- 	 Rickea Atkins	  FOUL

Weight Throw
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Jhordyn Stallworth 	 18.08m
2 	 Tafada Wright 	 17.86m
13 	 Rickea Atkins 	 14.60m
22 	 Kaitlyn Walker 	 13.70m
23 	 Meagan Womack 	 13.69m
 

2024 Indoor Meet Results



2024 Indoor Meet Results

Razorback Invitational
Jan. 26-27 • Fayetteville, Ark.

MEN
60m (Qualifying)
Place	 Name	 Mark
7 	 Danarrion Ard	 6.90
8	 Jordan Ware 	 6.92
9	 Jordan Barrow ^	 6.93
10 	 Cruz Oguz 	 6.95
14 	 Keldrick turner	 7.02
17	 Sema’J Daniels	 7.08
21 	 Mike Wright	 7.15

400m
Place	 Name	 Mark
16	 Sema’J Daniels ^	 47.67
24 	 Alfonso Hale Jr. ^	  48.11

800m
Place	 Name	 Mark
10	 Tyrese Reid ^	 1:48.50
19	 Daniel Joyce 	 1:49.80
21	 Samuel Navarro ^	 1:50.75
35	 Omarri Hammond ^	 1:52.57
50	 Ben Murray	 1:54.05
 
200m
Place	 Name	 Mark
8 	 Jordan Ware	  21.04
11	 Sema’J Daniels^	  21.31
20	 Shemar Rose	  21.26
21	 Keldrick Turner	 21.64
36	 Mike Wright	 22.36

Heptathalon
Place	 Name	 Mark
8	 Lewis Barber	 4940
12	 Peyton Bair	 4306
--- 	 Sam Fisher	 DNF
 
4x400m
Place	 Name	 Mark
4	 A: S. Daniels, J. Ware, K. Turner, A. Hale Jr.	 3:08.21
17	 B: S. Smith, D. Simmonds, T. Reid, D. Joyce	 3:18.55
 
Long Jump
Place	 Name	 Mark
7	 Kennedy Stringfellow ^	 7.57m
16 	 Jordan Barrow	 6.85m

High Jump
Place	 Name	 Mark
2	 Sherman Hawkins	 2.17m
10	 Jonathan Jones	 2.07m

Pole Vault
Place	 Name	 Mark
--	 Aaron Fortenberry 	 NH

Weight Throw
Place	 Name	 Mark
21	  Roury McCloyen 	 15.02m

Shot Put
Place	 Name	 Mark
6	  Roury McCloyen 	 18.61m

 

WOMEN
60m (Qualifying)
Place	 Name	 Mark
5	 Rosealee Cooper	 7.58q
6	 McKenzie Calloway	 7.611q
7	 Kyndall Sessom	 7.614
13	 Rickyla Fagan	 7.81
--	 Jaitlyn Ware	 FS
 
60m (Semi-Finals) 
Place	 Name	 Mark
26	 McKenzie Calloway 	 7.59
30	 Rosealee Cooper	 7.63
 
60m Hurdles (Prelims)
Place	 Name	 Mark
4 	 Rosealee Cooper 	 8.24Q
18 	 Jessicka Woods 	  8.72
8	 Kennedy Jackson	  8.94q

60m Hurdles (Semi-Finals)
Place	 Name	 Mark
8	 Kennedy Jackson	  8.94
7 	 Jessicka Woods 	  8.74
22	 Kennedy Jackson	  8.90

200m Dash
Place	 Name	 Mark
32	  Rosealee Cooper 	 24.36
35 	 Michaela McCall	 24.63
46 	 Chanice Spicer	 25.19
47	 Rickyla Fagan	 25.42
49	 Kyndall Sessom	 25.77
--	 McKenzie Calloway	 DQ
--	 Jaitlyn Ware	 DQ

1 Mile
Place	 Name	 Mark
11 	 Hunter Anderson ^	 4:35.56
13 	 Hayley Ogle	 4:54.23
18	 Ramat Jimoh ^	 4:58.10
24 	 Madelyn Keating ^	 5:01.67

3000m
Place	 Name	 Mark
8	 Brooklyn Quanz	 10:06.24

400m
Place	 Name	 Mark
26	 Kethlin Campbell	 55.31
27	 Michaela McCall	 55.58
28 	 Jessicka Woods ^	 58.82
37	 Chanice Spicer	 57.04
 
800m
Place	 Name	 Mark
27	 Mallory Streetman 	 2:08.64
35	 Hunter Anderson ^	 2:10.84
40	 Hayley Ogle	 2:12.34
47	 Maci Mills	 2:18.32
--	 Anje Nel	 DNF



2024 Indoor Meet Results
1 Mile
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Hunter Anderson 	 4:53.80
2 	 Ramat Jimoh 	 4:58.64
4	 Madelyn Keating 	 5:07.54
5 	 Brooklyn Quanz 	 5:07.62

3000m
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	 Ramat Jimoh 	 10:03.44
12	 Reese Terza 	 10:42.64
16 	 Gracie Gibson 	 10:51.88
 
4x200m Relay
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	 A: C. Spicer, K. Sessoms, R. Fagan, M. Calloway 	 1:26.66
3	 B: B:  J. Ware, R. Cooper, J. Woods 	 1:39.49

4x400m Relay
Place	 Name	 Mark
2	 A: G. Boulay, K. Jackson, J. Ware, J. Woods 	 3:54.39
7	 B: H. Ogle, R. Jimoh, M. Mills, R. Fagan 	 3:59.02
 
High Jump
Place	 Name	 Mark
2 	 Gabriela Sanz-Martinez 	 1.65m

Long Jump
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Kennedy Jackson 	 5.75m

Pole Vault
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	 Emma Hunt 	 3.76m
6 	 Helen Clare Edmonds 	 3.51m
9 	 Julia Lasley 	 3.36m
10 	 Alexandra Inglis 	  3.21m

Shot Put
Place	 Name	 Mark
1	 Jhordyn Stallworth 	 15.18m
6	 Meagan Womack 	 13.54m
19 	 Kaitlyn Walker 	 10.85m
--- 	 Rickea Atkins	  FOUL

Weight Throw
Place	 Name	 Mark
1 	 Jhordyn Stallworth 	 18.08m
2 	 Tafada Wright 	 17.86m
13 	 Rickea Atkins 	 14.60m
22 	 Kaitlyn Walker 	 13.70m
23 	 Meagan Womack 	 13.69m
 
3000m Invitational
Place	 Name	 Mark
24	 Ramat Jimoh	 9:59.68
26	 Madison Jones	 10:03.17
 
Pentathlon 
Place	 Name	 Mark
5	  Kyndall Sessom 	 7.57
 
High Jump
Place	 Name	 Mark
8	 Gabriela Sanz Martinez	 1.67m

Long Jump
Place	 Name	 Mark
15	 Kennedy Jackson	 5.79m

4x400m
Place	 Name	 Mark
5	  A: M. Calloway, M. McCall, J. Ware, J. Woods	 3:08.21
17	 B: C. Spicer, A. Nel, M. Streeman, G. Boulay	 3:18.55
 
Weight Throw
Place	 Name	 Mark
10	 Tafada Wright ^	 18.28m
12	 Jhorydn Stallworth	 17.74m
20 	 Megan Womack ^	 15.14m

Shot Put
Place	 Name	 Mark
4 	 Jhorydn Stallworth ^	 16.40m
22 	 Tafada Wright	 13.69m
23 	 Megan Womack	 13.46



Tiger Paw Invite
Feb. 9-10 • Clemson, S.C.

MEN
60m (Preliminaries)
Place	 Name	 Mark
7 	 Danarrion Ard 	 6.71q^#
24	 Jordan Ware 	 6.78q
54	 Keldrick Turner	 6.91^
66	 Mike Wright	 7.07^
 
60m (Semi Finals)
Place	 Name	 Mark
20 	 Danarrion Ard 	 6.75
21	 Jordan Ware 	 6.80
 
200m
Place	 Name	 Mark
3	 Jordan Ware	  20.74^#
38	 Shemar Rose	  21.52
48	 Keldrick Turner	 21.79
55	 Kennedy Stringfellow	  21.89
 
400m
Place	 Name	 Mark
21	 Sema’J Daniels 	 47.12^
34	 Doval Simmonds	 47.59
48	 Christion Barker	 48.09
79	 Samuel Smith	 49.85^
80	 Nic Lawshea	 51.59
DNS	 Anthony Brodie	 ---

800m
Place	 Name	 Mark
25	 Nic Lawshea	 2:23.12
DNF	 Samuel Smith	 49.85^
DNS	 Alfonso Hale Jr.	 ---
 
4x400m
Place	 Name	 Mark
6	 A: S. Daniels, A. Hale Jr.  A. Hale Jr., J. Ware	 3:07.91
22	 C: S. Smith, M. Wright, K. Stringfellow, S. Rose	 3:22.72
DNF	 B:  D. Simmonds, C. Barker, A. Brodie, N. Lawshea	 ---
 
Long Jump 
Place	 Name	 Mark
19	 Kennedy Stringfellow 	 7.01m

Foul	 Jordan Barrow	 NM

 
WOMEN

60m (Preliminaries)
Place	 Name	 Mark
39	 Rosealee Cooper	 7.53^
57	 McKenzie Calloway	 7.68
59	 Jaitlyn Ware	 7.68
65	 Rickyla Fagan	 7.79
 
60m Hurdles (Prelims) 
Place	 Name	 Mark
9	 Rosealee Cooper 	 8.20q
28 	 Jessicka Woods 	  8.51^
34	 Kennedy Jackson	  8.69^

 
 
60m Hurdles (Semi-Finals)
Place	 Name	 Mark
6	 Rosealee Cooper	  8.25q^
 
60m Hurdles (Finals) 
Place	 Name	 Mark
6	 Rosealee Cooper 	 8.25q

200m Dash
Place	 Name	 Mark
27	  Rosealee Cooper 	 23.81^#
29	 Jaitlyn Ware	 23.83^#
72	 Chanice Spicer	 25.13
--	 Rickyla Fagan	 DNS

400m
Place	 Name	 Mark
39	 Kethlin Campbell	 55.94
45	 Michaela McCall	 55.25^
49 	 Jessicka Woods ^	 55.70^
59	 Chanice Spicer	 56.19
 
800m
Place	 Name	 Mark
24	 Kennedy Jackson 	 2:22.75^
---	 Anje Nel	 DNF
 
4x400m
Place	 Name	 Mark
12	 A: M. McCall, K. Campbell, R. Cooper, J. Woods	 3:38.33^
23	 B: C. Spicer, A. Nel, J. Ware, K. Jackson	 3:47.98
 
Long Jump
Place	 Name	 Mark
29	 Kennedy Jackson	 5.69m

2024 Indoor Meet Results
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